AD59 / 40 D111 Begin PCI TQ 25/PCT JUL 2003

FORM PTO-1595 7 - 1 - 6 7 RE1	7-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		▼ . ▼
to the Honorable Commissioner of Pater		original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1026	501941	of receiving party(ies):
1) HELMUT HEINZ	Name: CONT	I TEMIC MICROELECTRONIC GMBH
2) FRIEDRICH NEHMEIER 3) BERNHARD SCHUCH		
4) HUBERT TRAGESER		IEBOLDSTR. 19 -90411 NUERNBERG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🚨 No	_	DERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🖸 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other		·
Execution Date: 1),2),3) May 23, 2003	Additional name(:	s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 💢 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): / 0 4 6	6031	1) May 23, 2003 2) May 23, 2003
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of t	he application is: 3) May 23, 2003 May 22, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.((s)
(to be assigned - Docket No.: 4525/PCT)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No 6. Total number o	of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Walter F. Fasse	<u></u>	
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA P. O. BOX 726 HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726		CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 2038 (Credit Card Payment Form)
TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671 FAX. NO.: (207) 862-4681	XXXIII TO HARO	MANUSCROEN NEW PROPERTY TO A TO
	8 X 10 % po 6 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	TE NUMBER
	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. (2)	nation is true and con	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy
Walter F. Fasse	VX -7 160	07/11/03
Name of Person Signing	8ignature	including Date
Docket No.: 4525/PCT/WGF:ar	Total numb	er of pages acitipations cover sheet: 5
Inclosures: nostcard	EURRERA MA	

postcard, Form PTO-2038, Copy of Assignment

USPS EXPRESS MAIL 198 **0**14 US EV 338 JULY 11 2003

> **PATENT REEL: 014687 FRAME: 0676**

USPS EXPRESSMAIL' EV 338 198 014 US JULY 11 2003

Docket No.: 4525

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Helmut HEINZ, Holbeinweg 6, D-91522 Ansbach, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Friedrich NEHMETER, In der Reuth 202, D-91056 Erlangen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Bernhard SCHUCH, Schlossbergstr. 15, D-91616 Neusitz, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 4) Hubert TRAGESER, Acussere Bayreuther Str. 51, D-90409 Nucrnberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF AN ELECTRONIC COMPONENT
as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on: (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as
filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: under U. S. Application Serial No.: and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: 4525; being the U.S. National Phase of PCT Application PCT/EP01/14463;
And Whereas, Assignee: Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH of: Sieboldstr. 19, D-90411 Nuernberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany
including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;
Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.
Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.
In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:
Signature: Kelmut Keine 23.05.03 Witness: Kelmut Heinz Date Date Witness: Kelmut Keine 23.05.03 Date
Signature: Witness: Date Friedrich Nehmeier Date Date
Signature: Witness:
Bernhard Schuch Date Date
Signature: Witness:
Hubert Trageser Date -1 of 4- DATENT
PATENT

REEL: 014687 FRAME: 0677

Docket No.: 4525

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Helmut HEINZ, Holbeinweg 6, D-91522 Ansbach, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Friedrich NEHMEIER, In der Reuth 202, D-91056 Erlangen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Bernhard SCHUCH, Schlossbergstr. 15, D-91616 Neusitz, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 4) Hubert TRAGESER, Acussere Bayreuther Str. 51, D-90409 Nucroberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF AN ELECTRONIC COMPONENT

as described and as claime Assignors on:			nt of the United States of a	
filed in the U. S. Patent at	nd Trademark Office o	n:	under U. S. et No.: 4525; being the U.S.	Application Serial No.: National Phase of PCT
Application PCT/EP01/14				
And Whereas, Assignee: of:		ic microelect 11 Nuemberg	ronic GmbH Fed, Rep. of Germany	
including its heirs, success in said Invention and any				
Now Therefore, in consiconsideration, the receipt of unto said Assignee the entrand all continuations, division priority pertaining to said States of America, for the fassigned herein may be massigned herein may be massigned. Said Assignors coassigned, and that they has herewith. Said Assignors further agree connection with said Application and any a Said Assignors authorize as	which by said Assignor and exclusive right, sions, reissues, reexam Invention or said Appfull term or terms of saintained, to be held asy as the same would have not made, and will be to cooperate with sacation and any continuateding in relation the Said Assignors hereband all continuations, defined and continuations, defined and continuations, defined and continuations, defined and exclusive and all continuations, defined and exclusive and all continuations, defined and exclusive and exc	rs is acknowle, title and inte- inations and e- lication, and sid Letters Pate- ind enjoyed by ave been held the full right and and and and and are are at letters, and in any authorize salivisions, reiss	dged, said Assignors hereby rest in and to said Invention extensions of said Applications and for the maximum of said Assignee including it by said Assignors had no also to convey the entire right, by statement, agreement or execute all truthful papers, as, reissues, reexaminations any foreign applications of id Assignee to control and ues, re-examinations and e	y assign, sell and transfer in, said Application, any ion, any and all rights of ditherefor, in the United duration that any interest its heirs, successors, and assignment thereof been title and interest herein conveyance in conflict and take such actions in and extensions thereof, or responding thereto, as direct the prosecution of extensions thereof.
the name of said Assignee. In Testimony Whereof, W		cunto set our l	nands on the date indicated	1 :
Signature:		•	Witness:	
Helmut Heinz	Date			Date
Signature: F. Nehme Friedrich Nehme		03	Vitness: Filishes	23.05.03 Date
Signature:		7	Vitness:	
Bernhard Schuck	n Date			Date
Signature: Hubert Trageser			USPS EXPRE	
			EV 338 19 JULY 11 2	

REEL: 014687 FRAME: 0678

Docket No.: 4525

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Helmut HEINZ, Holbeinweg 6, D-91522 Ansbach, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Friedrich NEHMEIER, In der Reuth 202, D-91056 Erlangen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Bernhard SCHUCH, Schlossbergstr. 15, D-91616 Neusitz, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 4) Hubert TRAGESER, Acussere Bayreuther Str. 51, D-90409 Nucrnberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF AN ELECTRONIC	IC COMPONENT
as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Pa Assignors on: (the same date filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on:, and as identified by Attorney Doc Application PCT/EP01/14463;	as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as
And Whereas, Assignee: Conti Temic microele of: Sieboldstr. 19, D-90411 Nuernbe	
including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquin said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be	
Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknown unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and in and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations are priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Passigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been he made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make a herewith.	viedged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer in and to said Invention, said Application, any diextensions of said Application, any and all rights of disaid Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United atents and for the maximum duration that any interest by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and lid by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been not to convey the entire right, title and interest herein
Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee connection with said Application and any continuations, divis in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and is requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, re-	ions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, n any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents the name of said Assignee.	s granted for said Invention should be issued to and in
In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set on	r hands on the date indicated:
Signature: Helmut Heinz Date	Witness: Date
Signature: Date	Witness: Date
Signature: Berekan Clud 23.5.03 Bernhard Schuch Date	Witness: Kellewet Keing 23.05 US Date
Signature: Hubert Trageser Date - 3 of 4	Witness: USPS EXPRESS MAIDate EV 338-198 014 US

REEL: 014687 FRAME: 0679

JULY 11 2003 PATENT

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EV 338 198 014 US JULY 11 2003 Docket No.: 4525

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Helmut HEINZ, Holbeinweg 6, D-91522 Ansbach, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Friedrich NEHMEIER, In der Reuth 202, D-91056 Erlangen, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Bernhard SCHUCH, Schlossbergstr. 15, D-91616 Neusitz, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 4) Hubert TRAGESER, Acussere Bayreuther Str. 51, D-90409 Nucroberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF AN ELEC	CTRONIC COMPONENT
Assignors on: (the satisfied in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on:	etters Patent of the United States of America executed by the me date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as under U. S. Application Serial No.: rney Docket No.: 4525; being the U.S. National Phase of PCT
	microelectronic GmbH Nuemberg, Fed. Rep. of Germany
	s of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest it may be granted therefor in the United States of America;
consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, titl and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminal priority pertaining to said Invention or said Applica States of America, for the full term or terms of said L assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the	(\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable s acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer le and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any ations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of ation, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United etters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein it make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict
connection with said Application and any continuation in any interference or proceeding in relation theretorequested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby at	Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in ms, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, to, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of sions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters the name of said Assignee.	s Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in
In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereun	to set our hands on the date indicated:
Signature: Date	Witness:Date
Signature: Date Friedrich Nehmeier Date	Witness:Date
Signature:Bernhard Schuch Date	Witness:Date
Signature: Malint Transpen 12.05.05 Hubert Trageser Date	Witness: F. Uribes 220743 Date PATENT
	7 % 9~

RECORDED: 07/11/2003 REEL: 014687 FRAME: 0680